

Exhibit # 36.

Page 1 of 4

Court File Number: 65319-7
New Westminster RegistryIN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
DANS LA COUR SUPREME DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUECANADA,
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA/PROVINCE de la COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE,
CITY OF New Westminster /VILLE DE New Westminster.

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN / SA MAJESTÉ LA REINE

AGAINST / CONTRE

ROBERT PICKTON

INDICTMENT / ACTE D'ACCUSATION

Robert PICKTON stands charged that / est inculpé de ce qui suit:

Count 1

Robert PICKTON, between the 18th day of July, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Sereena Abotsway contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 2

Robert PICKTON, between the 1st day of December, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Mona Wilson contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 3

Robert PICKTON, between the 21st day of January, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Jacqueline McDonell, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 4

Robert PICKTON, between the 19th day of October, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Diane Rock, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 5

Robert PICKTON, between the 21st day of March, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Heather Bottomley, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 6

Robert PICKTON, between the 5th day of June, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Andrea Joesbury, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

[Evenhanded - 01E-1388 20050613 : 10:55:48 : Box 202 : 0443716 : 2611]

Page 2 of 4

Court File Number: 65319-7
New Westminster Registry

Count 7

Robert PICKTON, between the 5th day of March, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Brenda Ann Wolfe, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 8

Robert PICKTON, between the 27th day of December, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Jennifer Lynn Furminger contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 9

Robert PICKTON, between the 15th day of June, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Helen Mae Hallmark contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 10

Robert PICKTON, between the 27th day of February, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Patricia Rose Johnson contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 11

Robert PICKTON, between the 1st day of March, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Georgina Faith Papin contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 12

Robert PICKTON, between the 15th day of April, 2001 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Heather Chinnock, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 13

Robert PICKTON, between the 29th day of October, 1996 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Tanya Holyk, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 14

Robert PICKTON, between the 18th day of March, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Sherry Irving, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 15

Robert PICKTON, between the 26th day of February, 1998 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Inga Hall, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

[Evenhanded - 01E-1388 20050613 : 10:55:50 : Box 202 : 0443717 : 2611]

Page 3 of 4

Court File Number: 65319-7
New Westminster Registry

Count 16

Robert PICKTON, between the 30th day of August, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Marnie Frey, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 17

Robert PICKTON, between the 20th day of August, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Tiffany Drew, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 18

Robert PICKTON, between the 13th day of April, 1998 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Sarah Devries, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 19

Robert PICKTON, between the 26th day of November, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Cynthia Feliks, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 20

Robert PICKTON, between the 20th day of November, 1998 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Angela Jardine, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 21

Robert PICKTON, between the 22nd day of December, 1995 and the 5th day of February, 2002, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Diana Melnick, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 22

Robert PICKTON, before the 23rd day of February, 1995, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Jane Doe, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 23

Robert PICKTON, between the 21st day of December, 2000 and the 5th day of February, 2002, inclusive, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Debra Lynne Jones, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 24

Robert PICKTON, between the 24th day of November, 1999 and the 5th day of February, 2002, inclusive, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Wendy Crawford, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 25

Robert PICKTON, between the 2nd day of January, 1998 and the 5th day of February, 2002, inclusive, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Kerry Koski, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

[Evenhanded - 01E-1388 20050613 : 10:55:52 : Box 202 : 0443718 : 2611]

Page 4 of 4

Court File Number: 65319-7
New Westminster Registry

Count 26

Robert PICKTON, between the 10th day of March, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, inclusive, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Andrea Borhaven, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

Count 27

Robert PICKTON, between the 20th day of January, 1997 and the 5th day of February, 2002, inclusive, at or near Port Coquitlam, in the Province of British Columbia, did commit the first degree murder of Cara Ellis, contrary to Section 235(1) of the Criminal Code.

AND AGAINST THE PEACE OF OUR LADY THE QUEEN HER CROWN AND DIGNITY
DATED THIS / DATE DU _____ day of /jour de _____, 2005, at / à New Westminster.

Counsel and Agent of the Attorney General of British
Columbia / Agent de procureur général pour la Province
de la Colombie-Britannique

